

## OFFICE OF THE ROURKELA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UDITNAGAR, ROURKELA, ODISHA-769012 E-mail ID: rourkelamunicipality@gmail.com

Letter No. 165 24

Date. 30.12.21

## **Public Notice**

In view of the participation of city in Swachh Survekshan 2022; Rourkela Municipal Corporation will conduct competitions for jingle, movie and poster/drawing on Swachhata through online mode.

The interested participants can send their creative only through E-mail ID as mentioned below by 05.01.2022. The creative must be send in the formats mentioned for each category like Jingles (.wav/ mp3)/ movies (.wmv/ mp4)/ and posters/drawings (JPEG/ PDF).

The participants must mention the category like jingle, movie and poster/drawing on Swachhata in the subject line with participant details (Name, Class if any, Address/ Mobile Number/ E-mail ID).

Form each category, top 3 best entries will be selected and felicitated with certificate & trophy.

Any queries please contact through E-mail ID: swachharourkela@gmail.com

Comm Rourkela Mun